

17.07.2025
(D/L-113)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.C.T. 114 of 2025

**Union of India & Others
Vs.
JC667154W Ex Sub Bikash Karmakar**

Mr. Ajay Chaubey,
Mr. Debu Chowdhury,
...for the Petitioners

Ms. Monika Roy,
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury,
Mr. Atanu Sur
...for the Respondent

1. We are informed that the order of the Armed Forces Tribunal dated 15.05.2024 passed in O.A. 66 of 2020, impugned in the present writ proceedings was modified in view of an inadvertent typographical error discovered in para 17 of the impugned order. The modification order, however, has not been annexed with the writ petition.
2. Learned counsel, Mr. Chaubey submits that a supplementary affidavit will be filed placing on record certified copy of the modification order within two weeks.
3. List this matter on 14th August, 2025.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)