

26th August, 2025
(D/L No.92)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.C.T.114 of 2025

Union of India and others
Versus
JC667154W Ex Sub Bikash Karmakar

Mr. Ajay Chaubey,
Mr. Debu Chowdhury
... for the petitioners.

Ms. Manika Roy,
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury,
Mr. Atanu Sur
... for the respondent.

1. The affidavit of service filed in court today is taken on record. The said affidavit shows there is no service of notice upon the respondent till date.
2. We, therefore, direct the learned counsel for the petitioners to serve a copy of the pleadings upon the learned counsel representing the respondent to facilitate consideration. Let the same be done by 29th August, 2025.
3. Let this matter appear under the same heading on **3rd September, 2025.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)