

10.03.2026
Item No.06
Ct. No.01
RP

WPCT 114 of 2025

**Union of India & Ors.
VS
JC667154W Ex Sub Bikash Karmakar**

Ms. Anamika Pandey
...For UOI
Ms. Manika Roy
Ms. Ankita Chowdhury
Mr. Atanu Sur
...For Respondent

PER, PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. As jointly agreed, let the matter be listed on 23rd March, 2026 under the heading “Tribunal Motion”.

[SUJOY PAUL, CJ.]

[PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.]