

06.05.2026
Item No.51
PG
Ct. No.1

WP.CT. 114 of 2025

Union of India & Ors.

vs.

No. 15380400H

JC667154W Ex Sub Bikash Karmakar

Mr. Ajay Chaubey

Ms. Paromita Indu

... for the petitioners

Ms. Manika Roy.....for the respondent

DICTATED BY PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.:

1. Ms. Roy, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the respondent/original applicant submits before this Court that the instant matter is more or less identical with WP.CT. 41 of 2025.
2. In view of such, let this matter be listed immediately after WP.CT. 41 of 2025 on the same date after Summer Vacation.
3. Liberty to mention.

(SUJOY PAUL, CJ.)

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)